
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 



 



Date Printed: Dec 10, 2020 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 797130

Solicitation Description: Addendum No.2 
WV Veteran's Home Temporary LPN

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2020-12-10 13:30 SR 0618 ESR12072000000004031 1

VENDOR

VS0000008443
HOME CARE ADVANTAGE INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0618 BVH2100000001

Total Bid: 0 Response Date: 2020-12-07 Response Time: 13:08:27

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
David H Pauline
304-558-0067
david.h.pauline@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation



Date Printed: Dec 10, 2020 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Temporary LPN 0.00000 HOUR 33.860000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
85101601    

Commodity Line Comments: See attached documents for full pricing and our SDVOSB VETBIZ Certification

Extended Description:

See Pricing Exhibit A page attached
Vendor's must attach "Exhibit A" to their electronic bid if submitting through WVOASIS.



Date Printed: Nov 20, 2020 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Medical

Proc Folder: 797130 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: WV Veteran's Home Temporary LPN  

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2020-11-20 2020-12-09     13:30 CRFQ     0618     BVH2100000001 1

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
David H Pauline
304-558-7022
david.h.pauline@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

VS0000008443

Home Care Advantage Inc.  DBA HCA Staffing

1179 South 6th Street

Indiana 

Pennsylvania US 15701

Larry Manners

1-844-604-7344

26-3569317 12/7/2020



Date Printed: Nov 20, 2020 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

 
 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the West Virginia Veteran's Home located at 512 Water St., 
Barboursville, WV 25504 to establish an open end contract for Temporary Licensed Practical Nurses (LPN) for direct care staffing, 
per the attached documentation.

Vendors must attach pricing page "Exhibit A" to electronic bid if submitting through WVOASIS

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME
512 WATER ST
 
BARBOURSVILLE WV     25504
US

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME
512 WATER ST
 
BARBOURSVILLE WV     25504
US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Temporary LPN 0.00000 HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

85101601    

Extended Description:
See Pricing Exhibit A page attached
Vendor's must attach "Exhibit A" to their electronic bid if submitting through WVOASIS.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Technical Questions Due by 10:30 am 2020-11-30

$33.86 $0.00



Document Phase Document Description Page 
3

BVH2100000001 Final WV Veteran's Home Temporary LPN



Home Care Advantage Inc.   DBA HCA Staffing

1179 South 6th Street

Indiana 

Pennsylvania 15701US

Larry Manners

1-844-604-7344

26-3569317 12/7/2020



$33.86 $0.00







X

HCA Staffing

12/7/2020



Larry  Manners
Pennsylvania

Home Care Advantage Inc

12/04/2020 03:29 PM
EST

Tammy Dian Gehosky

Online Notary Public. This notarial act involved the use of
online audio/video communication technology.

Indiana

July 31 24

December 204th



VS0000008443

Home Care Advantage Inc.  DBA HCA Staffing

1179 South 6th Street

Indiana

Pennsylvania US 15701

Larry Manners

1-844-604-7344

26-3569317 12/7/2020



VS0000008443

Home Care Advantage Inc.  DBA HCA Staffing

1179 South 6th Street

Indiana

Pennsylvania US 15701

Larry Manners

1-844-604-7344

26-3569317 12/7/2020

















X

X

HCA Staffing

12/7/2020



Date Printed: Dec 7, 2020 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Medical

Proc Folder: 797130 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: Addendum No.2 

WV Veteran's Home Temporary LPN
Addendum No.2

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2020-12-07 2020-12-10     13:30 CRFQ     0618     BVH2100000001 3

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
David H Pauline
304-558-0067
david.h.pauline@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

VS0000008443

Home Care Advantage Inc.  DBA HCA Staffing

1179 South 6th Street

Indiana 

Pennsylvania 15701US

Larry Manners

1-844-604-7344

26-3569317 12/7/2020



Date Printed: Dec 7, 2020 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

 
 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Addendum No.2 issued to provide response to vendor questions inadvertently omitted from the previous addendum.  See attached 
pages.  

Bid opening changed from 12/09/2020 to 12/10/2020 1:30 pm

No other changes.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME
512 WATER ST
 
BARBOURSVILLE WV     25504
US

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME
512 WATER ST
 
BARBOURSVILLE WV     25504
US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Temporary LPN 0.00000 HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

85101601    

Extended Description:
See Pricing Exhibit A page attached
Vendor's must attach "Exhibit A" to their electronic bid if submitting through WVOASIS.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Technical Questions Due by 10:30 am 2020-11-30



Document Phase Document Description Page 
3

BVH2100000001 Final Addendum No.2 

WV Veteran's Home Temporary LPN



$33.86 0.00











































Larry Manners, Chief of Operations

Larry Manners, COO

1179 South 6th Street Indiana PA 15701

1-844-604-7344   or 1-724-765-5863 Fax 1-724-471-2999

L.Manners@hcastaffing.com 

Home Care Advantage Inc.   DBA HCA Staffing

President

Dr. Michael Gehhosky, Presidnet

12/7/2020

1-844-604-7344 Fax 1-724-471-2999













Andrea Parcell
1-844-604-7344

1-724-471-2999
A.Paracell@hcastaffing.com



$33.86 $70,428.80
$33.86 $84,514.56
$50.79 $3,656.88

$34.48
$34.48
$51.72

$71,718.40
$86,062.08
$3,723.84

$35.11
$35.11
$52.66

$35.74
$35.74
$53.61

$73,028.80

$3,791.52
$87,634.56

$74,339.20
$89,207.04
$3,859.92

$651,965.60



Larry  Manners
Pennsylvania

Home Care Advantage Inc

12/04/2020 03:29 PM
EST

Tammy Dian Gehosky

Online Notary Public. This notarial act involved the use of
online audio/video communication technology.

Indiana

July 31 24

December 204th



Date Printed: Nov 30, 2020 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Centralized Request for Quote

Medical

Proc Folder: 797130 Reason for Modification:
Doc Description: Addendum No.1 

WV Veteran's Home Temporary LPN
Addendum No.1

Proc Type: Central Master Agreement

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version

2020-11-30 2020-12-09     13:30 CRFQ     0618     BVH2100000001 2

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON          WV     25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
David H Pauline
304-558-0067
david.h.pauline@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

VS0000008443

Home Care Advantage Inc.  DBA HCA Staffing

1179 South 6th Street

Indiana

Pennsylvania US 15701

Larry Manners

1-844-604-7344

26-3569317 12/7/2020



Date Printed: Nov 30, 2020 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

 
 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Addendum No.1 issued to provide response to vendor questions.  See attached pages.  

Bid opening remains 12/09/2020 1:30 pm

No other changes.

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME
512 WATER ST
 
BARBOURSVILLE WV     25504
US

WEST VIRGINIA VETERANS HOME
512 WATER ST
 
BARBOURSVILLE WV     25504
US

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 Temporary LPN 0.00000 HOUR

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

85101601    

Extended Description:
See Pricing Exhibit A page attached
Vendor's must attach "Exhibit A" to their electronic bid if submitting through WVOASIS.

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Technical Questions Due by 10:30 am 2020-11-30

$33.86 $0.00



Document Phase Document Description Page 
3

BVH2100000001 Final Addendum No.1 

WV Veteran's Home Temporary LPN



SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

INSURER F :

INSURER E :

INSURER D :

INSURER C :

INSURER B :

INSURER A :

NAIC #

NAME:
CONTACT

(A/C, No):
FAX

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

PRODUCER

(A/C, No, Ext):
PHONE

INSURED

REVISION NUMBER:CERTIFICATE NUMBER:COVERAGES

IMPORTANT:  If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.  THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

OTHER:

(Per accident)

(Ea accident)

$

$

N / A

SUBR
WVD

ADDL
INSD

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

$

$

$

$PROPERTY DAMAGE

BODILY INJURY (Per accident)

BODILY INJURY (Per person)

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT

AUTOS ONLY

AUTOSAUTOS ONLY
NON-OWNED

SCHEDULEDOWNED

ANY AUTO

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

Y / N

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?
(Mandatory in NH)

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below
If yes, describe under

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE

$

$

$

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

ER
OTH-

STATUTE
PER

LIMITS(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EXP

(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EFF

POLICY NUMBERTYPE OF INSURANCELTR
INSR

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

EXCESS LIAB

UMBRELLA LIAB $EACH OCCURRENCE

$AGGREGATE

$

OCCUR

CLAIMS-MADE

DED RETENTION $

$PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG

$GENERAL AGGREGATE

$PERSONAL & ADV INJURY

$MED EXP (Any one person)

$EACH OCCURRENCE
DAMAGE TO RENTED

$PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

POLICY
PRO-
JECT LOC

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

CANCELLATION

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

HIRED
AUTOS ONLY

9/15/2020

London & Norfolk, Ltd.
999 Waterside Drive #2500
Norfolk VA 23510

Suzette Santos
757-623-0003 757-623-0004

ssantos@LNorfolk.com

L M Insurance Corp A/Risk
HOMEC-2 Landmark American Ins

Home Care Advantage, Inc.
DBA HCA Staffing
1179 S. 6th Street
Indiana PA 15701

Everest National Ins Co

1325129562

C X 1,000,000
X 200,000

10,000

1,000,000

2,000,000
X

Y 91GL000293-201 9/18/2020 9/18/2021

2,000,000

C 1,000,000

X X

91GL000293-201 9/18/2020 9/18/2021

C X X 1,000,00091CU001419-201 9/18/2020 9/18/2021

1,000,000
X $0

A X

Y

WC5-39S-710224-020 10/9/2020 10/9/2021

1,000,000

1,000,000

1,000,000
B Professional Liability LHM784349 9/18/2020 9/18/2021 Limit per Claim

Aggregate
Deductible

$1,000,000
$3,000,000
$5,000

WC Coverage for VA, WV, & DE only.
The State of West Virginia is named as additional insured with respect to General Liability where required by written contract.

The State of West Virginia
2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston WV 25305



EVAL.T3.TEMPL.029 Page 1 of 2

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
Center for Verification and Evaluation

Washington DC 20420

1/22/2019
In Reply Refer To: 00VE

Dr. Michael D. Gehosky
Home Care Advantage Inc. 
DBA: HCA Staffing
DUNS: 002573394
11179 South 6th Street
Indiana, PA  15701

Dear Dr. Gehosky:

On behalf of the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs (VA), Center for Verification 
and Evaluation (CVE), I am writing to inform you that your application for reverification 
has been approved.  Home Care Advantage Inc. DBA: HCA Staffing (Home Care 
Advantage Inc.) will remain eligible to participate in Veterans First Contracting Program 
opportunities with VA as a verified Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small Business 
(SDVOSB).

This verification is valid for three (3) years from the date of this letter. 
Please retain a copy of this letter to confirm Home Care Advantage Inc.'s continued 
program eligibility in accordance with 38 Code of Federal Regulation (CFR) § 74.12. 
You may reapply 120 days prior to your new expiration date by logging into 
https://www.vip.vetbiz.gov/.

To promote Home Care Advantage Inc.'s verified status, you may use the 
following link to download the logo for use on your marketing materials and business 
cards: https://www.vetbiz.gov/cve_completed_s.jpg. In addition, please access the 
following link for information on next steps and opportunities for verified businesses: 
http://www.va.gov/osdbu/verification/whatsNext.asp.

While CVE has confirmed that Home Care Advantage Inc. is presently, as of the 
issuance of this notice, in compliance with the regulation, Home Care Advantage Inc. 
must inform CVE of any changes or other circumstances that would adversely affect its 
eligibility. Eligibility changes not reported to CVE within 60 days could result in a referral 
to the Office of Inspector General (OIG), a referral to the Debarment and Suspension 
Committee, and the initiation of cancellation proceedings—all of which could result in 
Home Care Advantage Inc. being removed from the VIP Verification Program. 

“World Class Professionals
Enabling Veteran Business Opportunities by Protecting the Veteran Advantage - One Vet at a Time”

https://www.vip.vetbiz.gov/
https://www.vetbiz.gov/cve_completed_s.jpg
http://www.va.gov/osdbu/verification/whatsNext.asp


Page 2
Dr. Michael D. Gehosky

EVAL.T3.TEMPL.029 Page 2 of 2

Please be advised all verified businesses may be required to participate in one or 
more post-verification audits at CVE's discretion. Additionally, this letter and other 
information pertaining to Home Care Advantage Inc.'s verification application may be 
subject to Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) requests. However, FOIA disclosures 
include exceptions regarding the personal privacy of individuals, and VA policy similarly 
provides limitations on the release of individuals records.

If Home Care Advantage Inc. receives a negative size determination from the 
U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA), CVE must act in accordance with 38 CFR § 
74.2(e). Also note, if at any time Home Care Advantage Inc. discovers that it fails to 
meet the size standards for any NAICS Code(s) listed on its VIP profile, CVE requires 
such NAICS Code(s) be removed within five (5) business days. If these NAICS Codes 
are not removed within the allotted five (5) business days, CVE may request SBA 
conduct a formal size determination. In addition, CVE may initiate a referral to OIG, a 
referral to the Debarment and Suspension Committee and pursue cancellation 
proceedings. All of the aforementioned referrals and procedures could result in Home 
Care Advantage Inc. being removed from the VIP Verification Program.

Thank you for your service to our country and for continuing to serve America 
through small business ownership.

Sincerely,

Thomas  McGrath
Director
Center for Verification and Evaluation






	untitled.pdf
	1

	1.pdf
	1
	1
	Final_CRFQ_0618_BVH2100000001_2_WV_CRFQ_FORM, Complete.PDF
	1
	1

	Final_CRFQ_0618_BVH2100000001_3_WV_CRFQ_FORM.PDF
	1
	1





